



Legislation Details

File #: 21-64 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Bids Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/12/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/19/2021 Final action:

Title: The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 2.1 - Maintain standing as one of the nation's top

safest cities. This award allows the Police Department to purchase equipment needed to properly and

safely dispose of abandoned or seized property items.

Award Summary:

The award of Solicitation No. 2021-0006 Industrial Firearm Metal Shredder to BESA Equipment LLC, for an estimated total award of \$82,820.00. The award of this contract allows the Police Department to safely and effectively dispose of abandoned or seized property items.

Contract Variance:

N/A

Department: Police

Award to: BESA Equipment LLC

Souderton, PA

Items: All

Total Estimated Award: \$82,820.00 Account No.: 321-21270-2812-580070 Funding Source: Confiscated Funds

Districts: All

This is a Formal Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Police Departments recommend award to BESA Equipment

LLC the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Goal 2

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24 21-64 SOLICITATION 2021-0006 Industrial Firearm Metal Shredder

Date Ver. Action By Action Result